 CUST. P/N       :
 AKER  P/N       :     ZXO-004000-4C3000
 APPROVED     : Earnest  SHEET  : 1 of 3
 PREPARED     : Kiku  REV .     :      0
1 . ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISTICS
1.1 Frequency MHZ
1.2 Frequency  Stability ± 25  PPM
1.3 Operating  Temperature  Range -10 ℃ ～   + 70 ℃ ± 25  PPM
1.4 Storage  Temperature  Range - 55 ℃ ～ 125 ℃
1.5 Input  Voltage  ( Operating VDD) + 3.3 VDC    ± 10%
1.6 Input  Current 10 mA  Max .
1.7 Output :
" 0 " Level 10% VDD (MAX)
" 1 " Level 90% VDD (MIN)
Load 15 PF
Rise & Fall  Times :
( 10% VDC ～ 90% VDC ) Tr  &  Tf  :     10    ns   Max .
Symmetry  ( TW / T * 100 % ) 40 % / 60 % ( min / max ) .
1.8 Start up Time : 10 ms MAX
1.9 Aging : ± 5 PPM / Year
1.10 Enable / Disable  Function : N/C
DIP CLOCK OSCILLATOR
4.000000
*Please kindly be noted that AKER DO NOT guarantee parts quality which involves human security application.*
   This part is RoHS compliant
user
勝特力
 CUST. P/N       :
 AKER  P/N       :     ZXO-004000-4C3000
 APPROVED     : Earnest  SHEET  : 2 of 3
 PREPARED     : Kiku  REV .     :      0
2 . C - MOS  LOAD  OUTPUT  WAVEFORM
3 . C - MOS  LOAD  TEST  CIRCUIT
C-MOS
+
DC
Power
Supply
V
A
+
+
0.1 UF
OSC
CL
T.P.
# 8 # 5
# 1 # 4
0.0 VDC
VOH"1"Level
VOL"0"Level
TH
SYM=        X 100(%)T
tf tr
10% VDD DC
50%VDD DC
TH
T
90% VDD DC
(CMOS)
user
勝特力
 CUST. P/N       :
 AKER  P/N       :     ZXO-004000-4C3000
 APPROVED     : Earnest  SHEET  : 3 of 3
 PREPARED     : Kiku  REV .     :      0
4 . MARKING :
C: ± 25 PPM
 3 : 3.3 V
 FREQUENCY
 DATE  CODE :
WEEK
YEAR   11 : 2011  12 : 2012
5 . DIMENSION :  ( UNIT : mm )
FREQUENCY  STABILITY
MODELE  CODE
AKER
AXO-400C3
4.000MHz
1208
PIN  CONNECTION
1  N.C or Tri - State
4  CASE  GND
5  OUT  PUT
8  VDC
Pin connection
7.62 ± 0.2
7.
62
 ±
 0
.2
PIN 1
PIN 8
PIN 4
PIN 5
4.
0m
in
.
  0.46
12
.7
0
±
0.
5
12.70 ± 0.5
0.
7
±
0.
1
5.
0m
ax
.
0.
7
±
 0
.2
user
勝特力